ENGINEERING & DIMENSIONS
IDLER STRUCTURE
2 PRECISION PULLEY & IDLER – ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
CEMA C IDLERS
BOX FRAME 4”, 5” & 6” OFFSET ROLLS
BELT WIDTH ASSEMBLY PART # ROLL DIA A C D E G H K WT
36 C4-35TEWRO-36SB 4 47.00 50.63 15.75 9.28 14.25 36.72 1.50 81.8
42 C4-35TEWRO-42SB 4 53.00 56.63 15.75 10.40 16.25 42.11 1.50 90.4
48 C4-35TEWRO-48SB 4 59.00 62.63 15.75 12.25 18.25 46.91 1.50 99.6
54 C4-35TEWRO-54SB 4 65.00 68.63 15.75 13.40 20.25 52.18 1.50 108.4
60 C4-35TEWRO-60SB 4 71.00 74.63 15.75 14.55 22.25 57.45 1.50 117.1
36 C5-35TEWRO-36SB 5 47.00 50.63 15.75 9.69 14.25 36.19 2.00 88.0
42 C5-35TEWRO-42SB 5 53.00 56.63 15.75 10.82 16.25 41.53 2.00 97.5
48 C5-35TEWRO-48SB 5 59.00 62.63 15.75 12.66 18.25 46.34 2.00 107.5
54 C5-35TEWRO-54SB 5 65.00 68.63 15.75 13.81 20.25 51.60 2.00 117.1
60 C5-35TEWRO-60SB 5 71.00 74.63 15.75 14.96 22.25 56.88 2.00 126.5
36 C6-35TEWRO-36SB 6 47.00 50.63 15.75 10.09 14.25 35.69 2.50 100.0
42 C6-35TEWRO-42SB 6 53.00 56.63 15.75 11.23 16.25 40.96 2.50 110.8
48 C6-35TEWRO-48SB 6 59.00 62.63 15.75 13.07 18.25 45.76 2.50 122.1
54 C6-35TEWRO-54SB 6 65.00 68.63 15.75 14.22 20.25 51.03 2.50 133.0
60 C6-35TEWRO-60SB 6 71.00 74.63 15.75 15.37 22.25 56.31 2.50 143.7
SINGLE BEAM 4”, 5” & 6” OFFSET ROLLS
BELT WIDTH ASSEMBLY PART # ROLL DIA A C D E G H K WT
36 C4-35TEWO1-36SB 4 47.00 50.63 15.75 9.31 14.25 36.99 1.75 77.9
42 C4-35TEWO1-42SB 4 53.00 56.63 15.75 10.46 16.25 42.38 1.8 84.9
48 C4-35TEWO1-48SB 4 59.00 62.63 15.75 11.91 18.25 47.60 1.8 92.5
54 C4-35TEWO1-54SB 4 65.00 68.63 15.75 13.06 20.25 52.99 1.8 104.5
60 C4-35TEWO1-60SB 4 71.00 74.63 15.75 14.20 22.25 58.37 1.75 112.1
36 C5-35TEWO1-36SB 5 47.00 50.63 15.75 9.72 14.25 36.42 2.3 85.40
42 C5-35TEWO1-42SB 5 53.00 56.63 15.75 10.87 16.25 41.81 2.3 93.30
48 C5-35TEWO1-48SB 5 59.00 62.63 15.75 12.32 18.25 47.03 2.3 101.80
54 C5-35TEWO1-54SB 5 65.00 68.63 15.75 13.46 20.25 52.41 2.3 114.40
60 C5-35TEWO1-60SB 5 71.00 74.63 15.75 14.61 22.25 57.80 2.3 122.90
36 C6-35TEWO1-36SB 6 47.00 50.63 15.75 10.13 14.25 35.85 2.8 97.70
42 C6-35TEWO1-42SB 6 53.00 56.63 15.75 11.28 16.25 41.23 2.8 106.80
48 C6-35TEWO1-48SB 6 59.00 62.63 15.75 12.73 18.25 46.54 2.8 116.50
54 C6-35TEWO1-54SB 6 65.00 68.63 15.75 13.87 20.25 51.84 2.8 130.60
60 C6-35TEWO1-60SB 6 71.00 74.63 15.75 15.02 22.25 57.23 2.8 140.30
H
G
A
C

G
A
C
E
D
K
Roll
Dia
3PRECISION PULLEY & IDLER – ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
 G
 SL  Roll Dia
BOX FRAME 4”, 5” & 6” OFFSET ROLLS
CEMA C IDLERS
CEMA C EQUAL TROUGHERS
BELT WIDTH ASSEMBLY PART # ROLL DIA A C D E G H K WT
36 C4-35TE-36SB 4 45.00 47.50 9.50 15.98 13.25 36.48 8.22 59.2
42 C4-35TE-42SB 4 51.00 53.50 9.50 17.62 15.44 42.25 8.60 74.7
48 C4-35TE-48SB 4 57.00 59.50 9.50 18.87 17.63 48.03 8.60 82.5
54 C4-35TE-54SB 4 63.00 65.50 11.00 20.09 19.75 53.63 8.60 94.3
60 C4-35TE-60SB 4 69.00 71.50 11.00 21.24 21.75 58.91 8.60 101.4
36 C5-35TE-36SB 5 45.00 47.50 9.50 16.39 13.25 35.91 8.72 65.1
42 C5-35TE-42SB 5 51.00 53.50 9.50 18.03 15.44 41.68 9.10 81.5
48 C5-35TE-48SB 5 57.00 59.50 9.50 19.28 17.63 47.45 9.10 90.1
54 C5-35TE-54SB 5 63.00 65.50 11.00 20.50 19.75 53.06 9.10 102.8
60 C5-35TE-60SB 5 69.00 71.50 11.00 21.65 21.75 58.34 9.10 110.7
36 C6-35TE-36SB 6 45.00 47.50 9.50 17.80 13.25 35.34 9.22 76.4
42 C6-35TE-42SB 6 51.00 53.50 9.50 18.44 15.44 41.12 9.50 94.2
48 C6-35TE-48SB 6 57.00 59.50 9.50 19.69 17.63 46.88 9.60 104.3
54 C6-35TE-54SB 6 63.00 65.50 11.00 20.91 19.75 52.49 9.60 118.3
60 C6-35TE-60SB 6 69.00 71.50 10.94 22.06 21.75 57.76 9.60 127.5
RETURN ROLL 4”, 5” & 6”
BELT WIDTH PART # ROLL DIA G SL ASSEMBLY WEIGHT
36 C4-FL-42SB 4 45.375 46.625 30.61
42 C4-FL-48SB 4 51.375 52.625 34.42

60 C6-FL-66SB 6 69.375 70.625 69.36
Drop brackets on page 11
V-Returns available on request
H
A
C
G
D
Roll Dia
E
K
4 PRECISION PULLEY & IDLER – ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
CEMA D IDLERS
BOX FRAME 5” & 6” OFFSET ROLLS
BELT WIDTH ASSEMBLY PART # ROLL DIA A C D E G H K WT
36 D5-35TEWRO-36SB 5 47.00 50.63 15.75 9.69 14.25 36.18 2.00 96.8
42 D5-35TEWRO-42SB 5 53.00 56.63 15.75 10.82 16.25 41.53 2.00 106.8
48 D5-35TEWRO-48SB 5 59.00 62.63 15.75 12.66 18.25 46.34 2.00 117.4
54 D5-35TEWRO-54SB 5 65.00 68.63 15.75 13.81 20.25 51.60 2.00 127.5
60 D5-35TEWRO-60SB 5 71.00 74.63 15.75 14.96 22.25 56.88 2.00 137.6
36 D6-35TEWRO-36SB 6 47.00 50.63 15.75 10.09 14 .25 35.69 2.50 108.4
42 D6-35TEWRO-42SB 6 53.00 56.63 15.75 11.23 16.25 40.96 2.50 119.8
48 D6-35TEWRO-48SB 6 59.00 62.63 15.75 13.07 18.25 45.76 2.50 131.6
54 D6-35TEWRO-54SB 6 65.00 68.63 15.75 14.22 20.25 51.03 2.50 143.1
60 D6-35TEWRO-60SB 6 71.00 74.63 15.75 15.37 22.25 56.31 2.50 154.5
SINGLE BEAM 5” & 6” OFFSET ROLLS
BELT WIDTH ASSEMBLY PART # ROLL DIA A C D E G H K WT
36 D5-35TEWO1-36SB 5 47.00 50.63 15.75 9.69 14.25 36.18 2.25 92.3
42 D5-35TEWO1-42SB 5 53.00 56.63 15.75 10.82 16.25 41.53 2.25 100.9
48 D5-35TEWO1-48SB 5 59.00 62.63 15.75 12.66 18.25 46.34 2.25 109.7
54 D5-35TEWO1-54SB 5 65.00 68.63 15.75 13.81 20.25 51.60 2.25 123.1
60 D5-35TEWO1-60SB 5 71.00 74.63 15.75 14.96 22.25 56.88 2.25 132.2
36 D6-35TEWO1-36SB 6 47.00 50.63 15.75 10.09 14.25 35.69 2.75 105.6
42 D6-35TEWO1-42SB 6 53.00 56.63 15.75 11.23 16.25 40.96 2.75 115.8
48 D6-35TEWO1-48SB 6 59.00 62.63 15.75 13.07 18.25 45.76 2.75 126.0
54 D6-35TEWO1-54SB 6 65.00 68.63 15.75 14.22 20.25 51.03 2.75 140.5
60 D6-35TEWO1-60SB 6 71.00 74.63 15.75 15.37 22.25 56.31 2.75 151.1
H
G
A
C
D
Belt Travel
Roll
Dia
E
K
Belt Travel
H
G
A
C
E
D
K
Roll
Dia
5PRECISION PULLEY & IDLER – ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
CEMA D IDLERS
CEMA D EQUAL TROUGHERS
BELT WIDTH ASSEMBLY PART # ROLL DIA A C D E G H K WT
36 D5-35TE-36SB 5 45.00 47.50 9.50 16.39 13.25 35.91 8.72 65.1
42 D5-35TE-42SB 5 51.00 53.50 9.50 18.03 15.44 41.68 9.10 81.5
48 D5-35TE-48SB 5 57.00 59.50 9.50 19.28 17.63 47.45 9.10 90.1
54 D5-35TE-54SB 5 63.00 65.50 11.00 20.50 19.75 53.06 9.10 102.8
60 D5-35TE-60SB 5 69.00 71.50 11.00 21.65 21.75 58.34 9.10 110.7
36 D6-35TE-36SB 6 45.00 47.50 9.50 17.80 13.25 35.34 9.22 76.4
42 D6-35TE-42SB 6 51.00 53.50 9.50 18.44 15.44 41.12 9.50 94.2
48 D6-35TE-48SB 6 57.00 59.50 9.50 19.69 17.63 46.88 9.60 104.3
54 D6-35TE-54SB 6 63.00 65.50 11.00 20.91 19.75 52.49 9.60 118.3
60 D6-35TE-60SB 6 69.00 71.50 10.94 22.06 21.75 57.76 9.60 127.5
RETURN ROLL 5” & 6”
BELT WIDTH PART # ROLL DIA G SL ASSEMBLY WEIGHT
36 D5-FL-42SB 5 45.375 46.625 42.47
42 D5-FL-48SB 5 51.375 52.625 50.04